CASE# (/U’\ Qf’)v( 7 -00\9
ROW# {197 AU
TAX# U LOVQ0™7

CITY OF AUSTIN >

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT (TeAv
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: iQO 13 G?\‘QV\ W\—QOA)OLQ
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — H‘\)( M)w 6.&3@93(&0(\ (ﬁ&r Goek K

Lot(s) [ ‘7 Block VV\ Outlot D1v151on
I/'We on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

affirm that on l‘a’w\ ) ml"f Drcemlaor

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

_“ ERECT __ ATTACH___COMPLETE ___ REMODEL  MAINTAIN
oot s Gron 43 STds sediaick
X (O do side ar@m (w : Lk gock-
%ﬂ/\f\/ 411'@1/5( &)VB@M e
ina_OF =~ D- Ve district. Cﬁ;\\eﬁ%\é)ﬂ&r 3

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the‘requested variance is

based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: .

's
3 . L& 5 " - { "‘a .
LesaTior oF Hoise deefr/Z fihow preliv's ow 40y
Ao d 4£.w-/1 /dﬂ.yrgga‘/‘

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the Varié.nce is requested is uniquevto the property in that:

ble T o Soufti & Gis teTee o Wo2rGE @t
Alhor At it by ) e Bt oo sk,

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

WrTael Wonel Heve 7Ue Syuce Edipa V- Ly Zarssums

AREA CHARACTER:

o

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

IHege dee So.twql CAz iﬁofé/}'” o e Ao i

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply: A

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal Interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

Updated 5/14
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a'special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed /,7 e, b HE s Ml Address_goor 2 Geles M &t be P2
City, State & Zip | /»‘}""'A// 7[)/ 7 j 745 |
Printed YA, t;l‘) & /’t{fé‘:dca) Phone 4’72 YL o0d Date /Z//P%ZDf}/

" OWNERS CERTIFICATE - [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed 5[4/h e . Mail Address
€

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date

/'?Z/M/?/ Aot @f'@ y AN Capi

Updated 5/14 4



CASE#: C15-2015-0019

- - Address: 6013 GLEN MEADOW
L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,

engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This proﬁuct has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
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1972 EZ0110WTS 00W  E70110 02/241872  02/2401972  Expired PIER Migration \Water Tap - 60
197262325 STSO0W 62325 02/2411972 021241972 Exired PIER Migration Sewer Tap - 60
962 0154430000 8209224 10/13/1982  10/13/1962 6013 Glen MeadowDrive  iResiding For Exist Res
ARLTRT. 5101085 50985 (Fingle © 16013 Glen MeadowDrive: 4
1987 001152 0000EP 8707452 i05/01/1987  i05/01/1987  Final 6013 Glen MeadowDrive  :A/C Changeout Residential
198700115200 00MP 8707452 0500171987 05,01/1987 Final 6013 Glen MeadowDrive AJC Changeout Residential
20001029600001P BPP-00127861:05/19/2000 Aclive 6013 GLEN MEADOW DR :PermitNumber: 00127861.
2000272114000 P ‘BP-00127861 :06/08/2000 Adive  6013GLENMEADOWDR  :Permit Number. 00127861,
2009 061167 000 00 TP 07/07/2008  :06/11/2008 Approved with C6013 GLEN MEADOW DR
:2009 061036 000 00 TP 07/23/2008  :06/11/2008  Approved 6013 GLEN MEADOW DR
2009050761 00000 CR 8707452 06/21/2009  :05/21/2009 Closed 6013 & 6008 Glen Meadow DrivAbove addresses are harbouring cats that ar
200905651200000 CR 8707452 05/26/2009 {05/28/2009 Clased 6013 Glen Meadow Drive Compleint received snonomously via Mayar'
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CELCO o F 2205 STONECREST PATH
TEL: 830-214-5109 S [J R V E Y l NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS 78130

FAX: 866—571—8323

SCALE
1" =20

ONE-STORY
e ROCK AND WOOD

M.H. FLOURNOY

3063/100
LOT 8
LEGEND
® = |IRON ROD FOUND
© = IRON ROD SET
® = "X" IN CONCRETE
= CALC. PROP. COR.
() = RECORD PER PLAT
~#— = WOOD FENCE
—+— = WIRE FENCE
—e— = CHAIN LINK FENCE
PUE = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
DE = DRAINAGE EASEMENT
BL. = BUILDING LINE
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS OF RECORD AS G;M gLy
E/M = ELECTRIC METER
AMENDED [N VOLUME 4533, PAGE 1184, DEED —«— = OVERHEAD POWERLINE
RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS. ¥ = POWER POLE
(DOES AFFECT THIS TRACT) ' (— = GUY WIRE ANCHOR

ADDRESS: 6013 GLEN MEADOW DRIVE, AUSTIN, TEXAS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 7, BLOCK M, FLOURNOY'S SWEETBRIAR SECTION IX, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 56, PAGE 51, PLAT RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

CERTIFICATION

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW THAT THIS
PLAT CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A SURVEY MADE UPON THE GROUND OF THE PROPERTY
SHOWN HEREON, AND THAT THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS OF VISIBLE IMPROVEMENTS,
EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON, AND THAT THIS PROPERTY HAS ACCESS TO A PUBLIC ROADWAY,
EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON.

BUYER: MARION MCGREW AND TWILLA J. MCGREW
TITLE CO: INDEPENDENCE TITLE COMPANY
G.F.#:1330164—-ARB - LENDER: NETWORK FUNDING, L.P.

—
PLAN No.:2013~791 SURVEY DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2013




To: Leane Heldenfels B
City of Austin — Planning & Development Review Department

From: Marion E. McGrew
Date: December 22, 2014
Re: Requested Documents for Carport
Please find the attached documents —

e Pictures of the Space between our Home and the Neighbors.
e Signatures from Neighbors.

e Pictures of other Carports in the neighborhood.

e E-mail from Austin Energy.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
Sincerely,

Marion E. McGrew

6013 Glen Meadow Dr.

Austin, TX 78745

512-444-4006

marionmcgrew@yahoo.com
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Pictures of s between our home (6013 Glen Meadow) and the neighbors
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South Austin 78745
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Car Ports in the Sweet Briar
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Print

Subject:

From:
To:
Cc:

Date:

6013 Glen Meadow Drive
Kellogg, Eben (Eben.Kellogg@austinenergy.com)
marionmecgrew@yahoo.com;

Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov;

Friday, December 19, 2014 3:12 PM

Marion E. McGrew

6013 Glen Meadow Dr.

Austin, TX 78745

Lot 7, Block M

Flournoys Sweetbriar, Sec. IX

Vol. 56, Page 51

OPRTCTX

Dear Ms. McGrew,

Page 1l ot 2

December 19, 2014

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property, requesting a
variance to erect a 18’ x 21’ carport, within the front 25 ft. building setback line and the 5 ft. sideline
building setback line. Austin Energy does not oppose this application for said variance to erect said
carport, which is shown on the attached red stamped sketch, provided that any proposed and existing
improvements are in compliance with Austin Energy clearance criteria requirements, the National
Electric Safety Code and OSHA. Any removal or relocation of existing electric facilities will be at
owners/applicants expense. If our service drop is recommended to be relocated, when you obtain a
building permit, please speak with our Distribution Construction Leader, Joan Wilhite, at 512-505-
7604, as she will provide you with direction for the relocation of said service drop.

https://us-mg204.mail . yahoo.com/neo/launch? partner=sbc& .rand=5e23 1vtil3plp 12/20/2014



Print rage 2ot 2

¢ ¢

Thank you for contacting Austin Energy and if you have any further questions, please feel free to
contact our office. '

Regards,

Eben Kellogg

Austin Energy

Public Involvement | Real Estate Services
2500 Montopolis Drive

Austin, TX 78741

512.322.6050

https:/fus-mg204.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?. partner=sbc& rand=5e23 1vtil3plp 12/20/2014
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CELCO ] 2205 STONECEEST PATH
= 350-2u4-o100 SURVEY -
FAX: H66-571-8323 NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS Y5130
SCALE
1" =20 -

WH. FLOURROY
3063/100
LoT 8
APPROVED BY
AUSTIN ENERGY Im .
= D FOURD
FOR BOA o = ROH ROD SET
e . [piErEEe
DATE: LS Z.A1 {3 = RECORD PER FLAT
-4~ = WOOD FENCE
—— = WIRE FENCE
) = CHAIN LINK FENCE
PUE = BUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
DE = DRAINAGE EASEMENT
BL = BULDING UNE
THEDED 14 T Ao, PR St e —¢— = QVERHEAD PGWERLINE
RECORDS, TRAMS COUNTY, TEXAS. ¥ = POWER POLE
@OSS AFFECT THS TRACT) : (— = GUY WIRE ANCHOR

ADDRESS: 6013 GLEN MEADOW DRIVE, AUSTIN, TEXAS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 7, BLOCK M, FLOURNOY'S SWEETBRUR SECTION X, ACCORDING TO. THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED # VOLUME 56, PAGE 51, PLAT RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

CERTIFICATION
THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW THAT THIS
PLAF CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A SURVEY WADE UFON THE GROUND OF THE PROPERTY
SHOWM HEREOM, AND THAT THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS OF VISIBLE IMPROVEMENTS,
AS SHOWN HEREON, AND THAT THIS PROPERTY HAS ACCESS YO A PUBUC ROADWAY,
EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON.

BUYER: MARION MCGREW AND TWILLA J. HCGREW
TITLE CO: INDEPENDENCE THLE COMPANY
G.F.#£:1330164—ARB LENDER: HETWORK FUNDING, LP.

PLAN No.: 2013761 SURVEY DATE: KOVEMBER 14, 2013
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Subject: FW: Scan from a Xerox WorkCentre OTC010ImosPark

From: Heldenfels, Leane (Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov)
To: Eben.Kellogg@austinenergy.com;
- Ce: marionmcgrew@yahoo.com;

Date: Monday, December 15, 2014 12:26 PM

Hi Eben - applicants are applying for a front and side yard setback variance at the Board's 2/9 meeting
in order to erect a new 18'x21' carport on their property.

Can you review and reply using their email address cc'd here.

They did not have a way to scan and send this to you via email.

Thanks -

Leane Heldenfels

Board of Adjustment Liaison

City of Austin

Ps Marion - please drop off to my mailbox located behind the receptionist anytime the lobby is open
from 8a-4:45p weekdays or have your daughter scan and email me the neighbor support signatures,
photos of site and area and neighborhood association support/non-opposition letter when you can, but
not later than 1/28/15 for it to be included in the Board's advance packet of meeting information.

From: OTC010lmosPark [mailto:OTC010lmosPark@austintexas.gov]
Sent: Monday, December 15, 2014 12:25 PM

To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: Scan from a Xerox WorkCentre OTCOlOlmosPark

Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox WorkCentre.

Number of Images: 6
Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: OTC010ImosPark
Device Location:

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit http://www xerox.com/

https://us-mg204.mail yahoo.com/neo/launch? partner=sbc&action=showlLetter&umid=2... 12/24/2014
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CASE#
ROW#
- TAX#
CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: éQD ‘5 GI\‘?—V\ W\—Qué)()u)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — “?\oo( mw 6&)@?}1‘9‘(‘ oy, Goed.

Lot(s) .7 Block VV‘ Outlot____ D1v1510n
I/'We on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

affirm that on lEW\ , mu"’ D&‘CQW\&D(

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

WV ERECT___ ATTACH ___ COMPLETE ___ REMODEL __ MAINTAIN
Ao Qe ane e Cron 43 SldS setlanck
gy (()D*(-O side ﬂ@bovﬂm ({0 % LULDK
‘%ﬁ/\/\, W D@Qﬁzdrm (laeo
i BE “B- NP orie ( Zeethoriar)

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

Updated 5/14 2
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the réquested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: .

Le<aTior oF Wosse deesd? hilow pgetidy ow 47y
Jed 4zm/l Lo e

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
- . /l
Bl s T 0w Soudtt t Gis' MeTow on) WoEEFH d/af(:;%/f
‘_41_1049- A e doy //‘} 7He 6’4&‘/&/05—4/&'.%5‘“#

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

AT el Hoge8' My T e Syace Ehlapa - é‘;mﬁmz,q.s"

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

IHego dde Sootcuql Cqe l%&/j;" s e Ao sy

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply: _

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

Updated 5/14
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a'special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANYT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed /{7%«;., & HESr Mail Address_/07 2 bole £ e fy 5P 2.
City, State & Zip /»4;‘1’,:// 7:( 75745
Printedﬁfdélg,l) & M 26, Jeer® Phone }72 - sfong Date /,'Ly‘/('%zbf 174

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the com plete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed fj[#’” e . Mail Address

City, State g& Zip

Printed Phone Date

A Me6A @/@ /i/}"/}:‘p . (O

WA

Updated 5/14 4
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75092310 - User Helfeafels Simed on to AMARD) W_‘;mé:“

$013 Glan Meadow Drive

& S500IBAY

heddoken: NG

1 Fon 6205 8TS 00 W

| fonEnmuwsew e

62325

1955 166335 00 00 B
$1957 001152 00 00EP

002

8707452

5!01{1!18

2 Exied
Bpied

_ PIER Migration eter Tap-6

PIER Migretion Sewer Tap-

013 Glen MeadawDrive

s Besy
AIC Changeput Residential

1967 061152 05 00 MP

8787452

2000102960 600 1P

6013 Glen Maadaw Drive

A/C ChangeoutResidential

.. EPPODIZ7ET 592000

10197

013 GLEN MEADOWDR,

Pemithumber 0012785,

2000272114000 1P
* 200906116700000 TP
2009 061036 000 00 TP
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